E-Mail
No. F.6-1071/LAND/For-2015/Part-I1/ 603 -12
Government of Tripura
® Office of the Principal Chief Conservator of Forests & HoFF
Aranya Bhawan, Pt. Nehru Complex, Kunjaban
Tripura: Agartala

Dated 22/ 09 /2025
To

The Assistant Inspector General of Forests(C)
Ministry of Environment, Forests & Climate Change,
(Forest Conservation Division)

Indira Paryavaran Bhavan,

Jor Bagh, Aliganj, New Delhi-110003

Sub:- Proposal for diversion of 14.23188 ha of forest land for General Pool
Residential Area (GPRA) Complex, CPWD Gandhigram under West Tripura
District-regarding.

Ref: - Letter dated 13/05/ 2024 of MoEF & CC (FC Division), New Delhi.

Sir,

With reference to the subject and letter cited above, I would like to enclose
herewith the additional information on the respective points as requested vide letter
under reference above.

i The details of the forest land broken up after 12/12/1996 along with extent
and order copy of the competent authority that had permitted the same as
submitted by the User Agency is enclosed as annexure-A.

ii. The copy of the letter no. F 354(66)-REV/78(shadow) dated 20/08/1978 is
enclosed as annexure-B. :

iii. A detail of the balance area is submitted by the User Agency. The same is
enclosed as annexure-C.

iv. NFL is not available for raising CA, thus the User Agency has applied for
issuing the certificate of the Chief Secretary stating non availability of NFL to
the respective DM & Collector and the application letters are enclosed as
annexure-D. '

This is for your information and consideration please.

Yours faithfully

. 5
( /‘eﬂ' 2 L v —
: %
[C. Murti, IFS
Principal Chief Conservator of Forests &
Nodal Officer, FCA

Enclo: As stated

Copy to:-
1. PPS to the PCCF & HoFF, Tripura for kind information of the PCCF &
HoFF, Tripura.
9. MoEF&CC, Regional Office, Law-U-Sib Lumbatngen,Shillong-793021.
3. Monitoring Cell, FC Division, MoEF&CC, New Delhi.

M/ WGy~

Principal Chiefl Conservator of Forests &
Nodal Officer, FCA
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T THR GOVERNMENT OF INDIA .
e e fawToTfasTer CENTRAL PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT if-@ &8,
FTaTeE AR OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER ~ =~we
Heol-| TRIPURA -1

¥, oL/, 3. 9@, 3WEEIR, 3TRTA1-799009 C.P.W.D. Complex, Usha Bazar, Agartala-799009
Email: nez2eeTed1.cpwd@gov.in, Ph:0381- 2951393

File. No:- NGT/GPRA/TCD-I/AGT/2025-26/6g"..l. Dated:- |5 .07.2025

The Chief Conservator of Forest &

Nodal Officer, FCA

Olo the Principal Chief Conservator of Forests
Tripura, Agartala.

Subject: - Proposal for diversion of 14.23188 ha forest land for establishment of GPRA complex,
CPWD, Gandhigram under West Tripura- regarding.

Ref.: - Letter No. 1071/LAND/For-2015/Part-1/5043 dated 06/06/2025.
Sir,
In response to the referred letter cited above, herewith additional information has been

furnished

1. Details of work undertaken by the CPWD from 1996 to 2016, along with the competent
authority are provided in annexure-A.

Encl, — As above.

Execumr

Tripura central Division-|
CPWD, Agartala-799009

Copy to: -

1. The District Forest Officer, West Forest Districl, Agartala for kind information pleasc.
2. The Assistant Engineer, TCSD-I, Agartala for kind information please.

/

Executive Engineer



ANNEXURE-A
Agreement Related to Construction Work at GPRA Complex, From 1996 to till date
Area Competent Authority
.No. N f Work A No. Remark
S.No ame of Wor greement No Area (Sgm) (Hectare) | Accepting the Work emarks
Construction of additional General pool recidential Chief Engineer
1 accomodation at Gandhigram, Agartala. (C/O 32 Nos Type-ll 11/CE/SE/EE/TCD/AGT/2000-01 416.00 0.042 . artzla
Quarter i/c internal water supply and sanitary nstallation) &
Construction of additional General pool residential Chisf Ernaieear
2 accomodation at Gandhigram, Agartala. (C/O 48 Nos Type-lil 23/CE/SEfEE/TCD/AGT/2000-01 843.00 0.084 & artgala
Quarter i/c internal water supply and sanitary installation) 8
Construction of additional General poo! residential Chief Engineer
3 accomodation at Gandhigram, Agartala. (C/O 12 Nos Type-IV 04/CE/SE/EE/TCD/AGT/2001-02 397.80 0.039 ax artgala
Quarter i/c internal water supply and sanitary installation) 8
Construction of additional General pool residential
i t i , A 2 4 Nos Type- itendi
a accomodation a Génd!-ugram gartala. (C/O 4 Nos Type-V 26/SE/EE/TCD/AGT/2001-02 476.50 0.047 Su-perl ending
Quarter(Duplex) i/c internal water supply and sanitary Engineer Agartala
; 4 Copy of letter of
installation)
acceptance
Construction of T-11/24 Nos (G+3) , T-1lI/24 Nos (G+3), T-IV/ 12 (LOA) attached
Nos (G+2) & T-VI-01 No residential quarter at GPRA Complex Chief Engineer
4 AGT/2013-14 721.97 .072
: Gandhigram, Agartala. (C/O 12 Nos Type-IV Quarter & 1 No 54/CE/SE/EE/TCD/AGT/2013-1 2 g Agartala
Type-IV& i/c internal water supply and sanitary installation)
Construction of T-11/24 Nos (G+3), T-1/24 Nos (G+3), T-IV/ 12
Nos (G+2) & T-VI-01 No residential quarter at GPRA Complex Chief Engineer
6 D/A -14 43. .084
Gandhigram, Agartala. (C/O 24 Nos Type-ll Quarter & 24 Nos 56/CE/SE/EE/TCD/AGT/2013-1 e 008 Agartala
Type-lll & ifcinternal water supply and sanitary installation)
Construction of Transit accomodation of Central Government Chief Engineer
7 CE/SE T/2013-1 .84 0.
Employees at GPRA Complex Gandhigram, Agartala. 30/CE/SEIE/TCD/NGT/20N3-18 el e Agartala
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vo56( 18| )/TcD/ AGT/2000/ \ FUH Dated,Agartala, [ 31052000,

y
@l éﬂ @05"“0‘63’-
M/Se No Go Bhattacharjee Gonetn, Co,

Government Respistered Claes~q Contractor
Rampngar Road N ortalo - 7990

To

Subject 3 Construction of Additional General Pool Residentizl
Accommodation at Gandhigram, Agertale,SH: (C/0. 32
noé, Typs-Il Quarters including internal woter
supply and sanitary instellation,

Dear Si Ty

Your negotiated item rate tender for the above
mentionnd work ha® been ncoepted on bshalf of thw President of
Indie at your negotiated tendered amount of Re, 1,34,40,224=00
(Rupess One crore thirty four lgkhe forty thousend twe hundred
and tventy T) only which is 45,62% (forty five decimal eix
tuo percent) onlyabove the u:r-epcnding‘n imgted cost of
Re, 52,29,661=00 (Rupoee Ninety two lekhs twenty, nine thousand

- six hundred eighty one ) only based on Delhi Schedule of Ratoe
1997 put to tender. This is after considering t-

1 Reduction in retes an offsred by you durin
nsgotiction ond confirmed vide your letter No, nil dated 6, 9 2K
it ecoepted ps dotailed belowse

SLNo,  Item No.  Unit  Quoted Negotisted
Ratos Rates
{4n Rs) (in Re, )
" 1. 24 1(a) Cum 2800 24080
2. 3¢1(a) cum 4200 3600
3. ss2(a) gum 4400 3700
by Be S cum 4400 3700
Bo 3. 5(b) ogm 130 80
! 64 3. 5() sqm, 120 70
f Te 3.5(r) sgMme 130 100
8. 3.9 sqme S0 -
e 4e2 cum 1850 1800
E 1o, 5e1(a) sqme 750 650
i 11, 5¢2(a) sqm, 650 450
12, Se 4(a) oqm, 1100 650
g 13, Beb sqm, 2200 2100
8 14, 6+1(a) sgm, 1250 1050
; 15, 6e 1(b) eqme 1250 1080
16, . 6e2 onn kilogram a5 ap

i contﬁnoo'zf
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R 4 yoted Rates g~
- ynit ?;m Rse ) Ra&:‘c"
P o 350 2\ \';
one Mot 4500 o
cum 50 ‘b
sqfe 52 .
sqme 40
2 g sqme 36 230
::' 9, 5(=) i o 3:
28, 9.:?; oqme 2700 S
,7(a
i fm(-) "‘:: 3500 250
" - e e o
:;. 1103(.) e - - - .
(] e
i offered in your
d rebates a8 popet .
Your modifie 952000 in &1p on op,
agotsstion letter Moo AL f:gengfz.zuuo is also accepted ;'
ney ding letter Ca
tender forval
o zero decimal one zero p,,

Rebate of 00105( di reduced py,
tes including CoU ryty
reduced ra g subatitu;:d verk pul
ductable agaimsty
resment shall be de ‘
L $11 paynent which shall be made it
::"um{ done since previous bill is not less than Re. 7,00 L
(Rupeee Ssven lakhe) only. ;
b)e Another rebgte of 0. 25% (zere decimal tw !
rive pezcent) on);.-ndu'og/.nng@tut-d reduced rates for ail thi
items excluding edditional, eltered and substituted works pm?
under chut--"l? of the agresment shgll be deductable, if fiml
bill for the undicputed items ie paid within six months fros
date of completion of work as recorded by the Enginesr-in-Chn
9

decimel thres zerc percent) ge offered b S nawtid
syter dated 6.5.2000 irrespective of t-zd{;gd}ig;o{fa:-d'gﬂf

e

ell the items excluding ndditionl;l, eltered and subetituted WF;(,

Piyable under ¢} =
from sach ’“"ﬂlﬂ;u:;ci’?;::ltgfligr“M"t shall alep be deduct t

{one o dle ALl the rep

Vliq:n ::13:: :ﬁ:krgv. Percent) :ﬁ::lng.nbovu totalling b 1;‘"
SUbstituted yory o, "XCluding ﬂdditio:pfu“bl. on tzo g
E;dd:#'ct"“' 1"“-&“331"“" Clause=i2 :f't:?"t.r;d.;:‘ng shel!
Lave et} BY convidereq for T %ach running.billngn; final bl

Clausgnyyp ¢ or u '
Substitugeg s SotOTMinG the tn::‘bing OUt the percentags URd*!
o

©ms F

forfeitur, Forres pyp, of p

of reh
PN paymengy, O1Feady degoce 4N & Bi1) shail mot ents
‘ “oted oz to”be deducted frof
sduycte

!
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conditiona l/uncu nditionnl r‘g@’&t(.’g"-“-"agé e
oy do your nngotiation letter baur.‘l.:g fongi;inns
o 500 jn supsreession of yowr tender foruarding letter
207 130 accepted and ohall form part of the agreemsnt

0
20 clause 12 of the agreement will be 45,62%(Forty

' cix two percant) only above the Delhi schedules of

ot The work shall not be allowed to be got executed

Jihes persons/agency on authority of pousrof attorney
by YO

| 850 soro percent) from the groee value of uork%mgu g:gh
¥ Final bille IF any euch eples tax is refunded directly
“: [ngin,,r-macharg-, you will have no claim on such refunda,
,th‘ the eithor hand if any cuch sales tax is refunded teo you
B gun 55 XY 00 rofunded have te be deposited to the office
:tlm yndersignnd Emmed immediately.

,r-l'
d

Your are requested to attend this office of tho
qarsigned to complets the formel agreement within 7 (saven)
ph ti08 from the date of receipt of this letter,

You are also requaosted to start the work at once
n with the Assistant Engineer, Tripura Central Sub-

WD, Agartala Airport.
i

The commencemant of the work shall be reckenod
1os the 10th days after the dote of written erder to commence
date of handingever of the site, which

averk o7 from the first
mr s later, in accordance with the phesing if eny as indicated

r the tendered documents, Please note thet time agllewed for
aplstion jo 18 (vightssn) monthe which is the ssoence of the

entract ond should be strictly obsesrved.

s consultatio
gision=1, CP

Yours faithfully, i
FOR AND ON BEHALF OF THE PRESIDENT OF INDIA

(Exe Rem Nath Ram }
Exscutive Enpineoorx,
Tripura Eentral Divne,

cPuD, gg!;tg; g Airport,

11/CE/SE/EL/TCD/ AGT/2000-2001. |
i

3.’5 2007
EXEC E ENGINEER |

EE@H |
* Sontrostony f

bopy ¢y .
Original Agreemsnt No.
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ontral Public Uorks Snégrtmont. [45’
ND 54(155)] [ EEEENE N ] 012)
. TCD/AG
/AGT/ 2004/ 643 Dated, Agartala A/F tho, 50303101

Te

Shrd To c
Cont:ocgz:h handra Dobnoth
:hibnnunr.ﬂaedld-ﬂond
pok . e et

ripur
T P e

S
ubjoct goggtruction of nddttlonnl Gonornl Pool Accommo=
Tom ool at Agartola (SH: Conetruction of 48 nos.
ypo=I1l-Quortore {ncluding internal vator

supply ond sanitary inotollotion)e

Dear Sir,
Your nogotiatod itom rate tondor for tho above

goted work has boon acceptod on boholf of tho Prosidont of
od omount of Ro.2,20.02§16 -

negotiatod taendor
he tuo thousand ono hundro

(Rupoes two croro tuonty lak
66% (Forty uight docimgl six 8dX
timatod cost of

1) an unconditional Febato of 10.75% (Ten docimal
sevon five percont). only on tondorod rates for
a1l tho itom ob offored by you vido your nogo-

tiotion lettor gotod 08=0 2007 ie occoptode
robato 10 applicablo and
ach R/A &

This unconditione
rocovorablo from tho grose valuo of ©

2) Unconditiona
congidered for working _
clausc~12 to dotermino tho ratos for
alterod & uuhseituted item of wor ke
for of conditional robato beoring lottor
Your 56 '“f volldity of tondor vido

3) >
- o 3 09n0
datod B 5 }gtad 26+2~2001 choll aleo form part

our lottor
of tho ngraumont.
ot be nllouod to bo got pxocuted
k shall B tothority of Powor
o

1 robato 80 acoepLod ghall also boO
ng out tho porcontage under
additional,

4) Tho wor
by sny pthor porsan agonoy on
of Attornoy {gpuod by yous
Tripur salop Tak gholl be rocovoroblo @ 4%
S Tho T* doedn 20r0 pornunt) from gross yaluo

doocimol ZOFC
(four docimo h R/A & final bille It any sueh
tmont

f work on onC
solos boX {s rofundod b
diroctly to the Eﬂginonr-ln-Charga, y

n ouch rofundg,on tho ethor hand 1f any
buch saloe tax 10 rofundod to you BY the Sale®,
Tax poportmont ontiro oum ©o rofundod hove to bo
depooitod to the office of tho undoreigned inmo=

diotoly oftor uch yoooipto.
/ - Contd-..-Poz
IL'E{ a;;difékf, , gy

i S <
L] 1
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fi“gl, /ﬁ;
é'}}h @nnlrolep;- 2 3 - ?’r
) 11 bo
6) Tho clouso=12 Poreontage of tho o goom::gngg only

48, 66% (forty oight doe: A
ocd Bix
above the Dolhi Sehodulom:% lgo’i:uw 1997

You aro requostod to g of tho
Undersignod within 16 doys fr:mptzgn:ti:31:€2égguto of stort O
the work for signing tho contract documonteo.

ot onco in

You oro plso r
oquostod to start tho work ntral Sub

consultation with the Assistant Engincor, Tripura Co
Division « 1, CeP:WeDs,y Agartala ﬁgrf:nla. 4

Tho doto of commoncomont of the work shall bo r ockonod
from tho 10th day aftor tho dato ufourit:on orderp to commonco
tho work of From tho firet dato of handing over tho sito, which
ovor is lator in occordanco with the phasing if any o® indicatod
in tho tondorod documonts. Ploaso noto that timo allowod fOT
complotion of tho work is 24 (Twonty four) months, which ip tho
pssonco of tho contract and should bo strictly obsorvod by yous

" Yours foithfully
FOR AND OB BEHALF OF THE PRESIDENT OF INDIA

‘ Ere. Rs Neo R.nl'l'l )

Exgocutive Enginoer
Tripura Centryl Divns
C..Pe We Da .Aggktqle ﬂtpo_

LY

Copv tole

\/éginnl Agroomont No.:S/CE/SE/EE/TIXD/p.GT/

p00=2001.
N
Ry e

Z% 29
Exdoutive Enoinpor
roe " Pe

RE—
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Government of India
Central Public Works Department ‘?7

-
By Registered Pusi with A/l

No. 54(86) /TCD/AGT/2001/ 7 ‘_7 7 Dated Agartala A/ the g 2;04-2001

To.
gri Shekar Chandra Podder,

Contractor,

Puspa Lodge,
Khosh Bagan, Agartala —799001

Subject: -C_onstruction of additional general pool residential
accommodation at Gandhigram, Agartala (SH: - Construction of 12
Nos. Type-1V Quarters including internal water supply and sanitary
installation). '

Dear Sir.
Your negofiated item rate tender for the above noted work has been

accepted on behalf of the " President of India "at your negotiated tendered amount
of Rs.80, 82,142/= (Rupees eighty lakhs eighty two thousand one hundred forty
two) only which is 47.85% (Forty seven decimal eight five percent) only above the
corresponding corrected estimated cost of Rs.54, 66,517/= (Rupees fifty four lakhs
sixty six thousand five hundred seventeen) only based on Delni schedule of Rates
1997, put to tender, This is after considering the following: -

1) An unconditional rebate of 10.50% (Ten decimal five zero percent) only, on
tcae-red rates for all the items as offered by you vide your negotiation letter
cated 29-03-2001 is accepted. This unconditional rebate is applicable and
recoverable from the gross value of each R/A and final bill.

shall also be considered for working out the

2) Unconditional rebate 50 accepied
the rates for additional, altered and

ge under clause ~12 t0 determine
substituted items of works.

bate as well as extending validity of tender

3) Your offer of unconditional re
chall be a part of the ngreement.

bearing your letter dated 29-03-2001
4) The work shall not be allowed to be got executed by any other person/agency
on authority of power of attorney issued by you.

S) The Tripura sales tax shall be recoverable at 4% (four decimal zero zero
percent) from the gross value of work on each /A & final bill. It any such sales
tex is refunded by the Sales Tax Department dir oty to the lingineer-in-Charge,
you will have no claim on such refunds,on the other hand'if any such sales tax is
Continues! page -2
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refunded to you by the Sales Tax Department, entire sum so refunded have to be 10)
deposited to the office of the undersigned immediately afler such receipts.

6) The clause 12 percentage of the agreement will be 47.85% (forty seven
decimal eight five) percent only above the Delhi schedule of Rates, 1997,

You are requested to attend the office of the undersigned within 15 days
from the stipulated date of start of work, for signing the contract documents.

You are also requested to start the work at once in consultation with the

- Assistant Engineer, Tripura Central Sub-Division No.-1,C.P.W.D, Agartala A/F.

The date of commencement of the work shall be reckoned from the 10"
day after the date of written orders to commence the work or from the first date
of handing over the site, which ever is later in accordance with the phasing if
any as indicated in the tendered document. Please note that time allowed for
completion of the work is 18(eighteen) months, which is the essence of the
contract and should be strictly observed.

Your’s faithfully
For and on behalf of the President of India.

/

(Er. R.N.Ram)
Executive Engineer,
Tripura Central Division,
C.P.W.D, Agartala A/F

Copy to: ;/\
RIGINAL AGREEMENT NOA /CE/SE/EE/TCD/AGT/200§-200}

R el
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Regiter®d
Government of India
Central Public Works Department 2002
NO. 54(190)TCD/AGT/2002/ 3 5~ Dated, AF (O O
To
Shri Shekhar Poddar
Confractor
Khosh Bagan
Agartala — 799001.
Tripura(west).

C/O. Additional General Pool Residential Accommodation of
General Pool, Gandhigram, Agartala.(SH: 4 nos, Type-V-Qre-
(Duplex) i/c. intemnal water supply and sani installation.)

Subject

Dear Sir,

Your negotiated item rate tender for the above noted work has beent
accepted on behalf of the Presi toflmiiaanyounmgoﬁateclﬁlsmlt:tudillllﬂ'“{"Of
Rs. 66,32,395=00 (Rupees Sty thirty two thousand three hundred ety
ﬁw)m!ywlﬁchisss.mcﬁﬂyﬂwdednm:\imm puoull)lbﬁwm
uﬁmamdwstofm.ﬂ,ﬂ,lm-nomupml’oﬂym lakhs fifty four thousand
mmnﬂmdsbnym)odywhbhkbmdm wmamw

p:ntotender.'nﬁsisaﬁwurconlidedngﬂmfonowhs:n

1) An unconditional * rebate of 6.50% (Six decimal five zero
percent) orﬂyontcndaedrmforaﬂlhem;soﬁmdbyyou during
ncgomhmndoonﬁxmedwdoyom i letter No. nil dated
20.12.2001is. accepted. This unconditional rebate is applicable and recoverable
ﬁ-omﬂmgmssvalueofmhRMmdﬁnalbill.

Z) mmeoa&onllmh-tewmpﬁeddnndnhwmidqndfm
working out the mmnzwwmmmﬂm al
alteredandmbslinltcdiwnofwork.

3) Yomoﬁ’erofuneondiﬁomlmbﬂulweﬂumdngmudityof
tender bearing letter dated 20.12.2001 ghall also form part of the agreement.

4) Clavas-12 peasentags of the agresment shall he 55.90% Fifty-five
decimal nine zero percent) above the DSR '97. '

5) The work shall not be allowed to be got executed by any other
person/agency on authority of “Power of Attomey “Yssued by you.

6) Tlipnrlsmluxlhlllbomumablo @. 4% (four percent
from the gross valuo of work on eachRMmdﬂnalhm.IflnYSuchlﬂeami:
refunded by the Sales tax department directly 0 the Engineer-In-Charge, you will
havcnoclahnonsuchmﬁmdl.Onlheollmhmdifwmmﬁmhmﬁmdbd
toyoubylhr,Sﬂumdppmm‘mﬁlﬂmmrcﬁmdedmmbgdm'odm

the undersigned immediately after such receipts.

s fo b

g




You arc requested to attend the office of fhe
demsigned within
ls(m) days from the Sﬁplllﬂtﬁd date of start of Workun lgnsigxm’ g
contract documents. ik =

You are also requested to start the work at once
. . in consultati
with the  Assistant Engineer, Tripura Central Sub-Division No.1, Central pub;::
Works Department Agartala Airfield, Tripura(West).

Please gote that the datc of commencement of the work shall be
teckoned from the 10 day after the date of written order to commence the work
or from the 17 date of handing over the site whichever is later in accordance with
the plusing if amy as indicated the tonder documents.  Please noto that the time
allowed for completion of the work is fifteen months, which is the essence of the

contract and should be observed strictly.

Yours faithfully
FOR AND ON BEHALF OF THE PRESIDENT OF INDIA

4fv: JBTORIN-1

Y4
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. Submission of 'Performance Guar. .
f”‘»_mm nos.(G+3),T-IVI12 no. o
 Gandhigram, Aga
winternal water Supply,

. =Mentiong above hag been acceptey behalf
) o Bmoun g7 p 7,31,10,655/. on behaif of
hOUSENG $iX hungireey fifty six) STty Which wors 000, 1 Supees &N Erore thig, o
n :s 7er 490/ (Rupges si?:r;:e& (gh dec

Mal ning 2ero Percent)
nly one lakh thirty three thousang

orf Guarantee' for Rs, 3 55,533/

ve hundre;t'thlm Ehree) only withp 1 93Y5 of jggye of

4 Juarantee ghay in the Ty Government ¢ ties or p
leebondsinpr CPWDformofa o ©Curities o DR o
{ 14(fqul'teen) mont p ny -

Bank of India ang shall pe
Prescripeg PerforrnaneeGmme.M fett (o commenge
P edandthesltao(mﬂnuhehammtoywhuaz.e =
R _senoﬁaﬂmtheﬁmadmmfwwmmmm“

of

entered i, the Tende, Le
be w.ef 2% days from the date of ISsUe of g
over of site Whichever is later,

Yours faithfully
(For & on behayy of the Presider_u of Ingia)

o
(Er v -RAQ)
Execulive Engineer
Tripura Cepiral Owision Ng|
* CPWD. A -8

1

» rt Vrging

. 12 for kind informan N please. This has
Ngin -I), CPWD, Agartala-12 _ ¥
ce 1 hig :;:J:E!\?o. 2:3(1 ) (35)/2014-Works/NEZ-11/420 Dated 2

- Exectlive Engineer
Cob’é{AOTOR/ EE

No. T.y
ical lnslauation & ﬂttig::;t"ers

i




GOVERNMENT
CENTRAL PUBLIC WORKs pivD/A o

F THE EXECUITVE ENGINE
OFFICEQ EER, TRipy
WD USHABA?"I;AAG TALA -9 Phone oﬁg %E_lf:‘TRAL DIVISION NO. 1
IL=cowdagi@yghos 2342205/2342238
014/ 424 “2al@vahoo.con

JAGTITCD-1/2
R Date_2 8 /03/2014

Kﬁafﬂhowrnik'
,"’ A anala-1.

_ .Smeissior}Gig)'::_’j\"’fl‘:’zm:::eGGuarantee" for the work ""Construction of Tili24
' I;-m:‘i;&; Ag:artala. Trlpu'r(a g:.,a nd21-‘rlal.01 _Fo. Residential Quarters at GPRA
o : y 8o 0S. Type-ll and 24 nos. T-Ii

87 inemal water supply, sanitary installation, internas elgctrlcal lnstall:t?csm ; :'Iuﬁ;:;'t"ers

Your item rate tender for the work mentioned above has been accepted on behalf of
pesdent of India” at your tendered amount of Rs. 13,69,04,711/- (Rupees Muf:ed crore sixty nine
s ousand seven hundred eleven) only which works out to 8.26% (nine decimal two six
434 sbove the Estimated cost of Res. 12,53,05,676/-(Rupees twelve crore fifty three lakh five
&8+ six hundred seventy six) only put to tender.

{ Now, you are requested to submit the “Performance Guarantee” for Rs. 68,45,236/-
#hss sixty eight lakh forty five thousand two hundred thirty six) only within 15 days of issue of
£¥ke. The performance guarantee shall be in the form of Government securities or FOR or
i bonds in prescribed CPWD form of any scheduled Bank or State Bank of India and shall be

Whninimum 17(seventeen) months period.
Performance Guarantee, necessary letter to commence

Please note that the time allowed for carrying out the work as entered in the Tender i.e.
hundred fifty) days shall be reckoned w.e.f. 22" days from the date of issue of this letter or 1*

over of site whichever is later.

Thanking you. Yours faithfully

(For & on behalf of the W:Q‘:I India)

(Er. V.S.RAQ)
Executive Engineer
Tripura Central Division No.|

. CPWD, Agartala A/F-9
A 1 Orig;
4 ' e 9inal Agreement. .12 for kind Information please. This has
lel;:’e hief Engineer (NEZ-II), (.‘.F’V‘JU'-,2 ﬁgzmlgmsmez-lllﬁa Dated 28.03R014.
€& to his approval No. 43(1) (36) T AN

utiv
(0[0) CTOR/EE




GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
CENTRAL PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT
OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER, TRIPURA CENTRAL DIVISION NO.I

ICE
it og,wp USHBAZAR, AGRTALA AIRTIELD-9PHONE/FAX NO. 0381-2342205
/ ‘g /1212013

(GPRA)ITGD-IIAGTIZMSI | 28 Pite

& Gh

154

osh
E 0T, Ushabazar
ify:i.. : '799009
: arding “Commencement of work” for the work “Construction of Transit Accommodation

et - Reo
:7_._ for Central Government Employees at GPRA Complex at Gandhigram, Agartala, Tripura

West".

P nce - (1) T.0. PG Letter No. 54(GPRA)/TCD-/AGT/2012/1530 Dated 12.12.2013.
(2) Performance Guarantee submitted by you vide your letter No. Nil Dtd.14.12.2013

| Your item rate tender for the work mentioned above has been accepted on behalf
ffeiPresident of india at your tendered amount of Rs. 1,67,13,640/- (Rupees one crore sixty seven
#iieen thousand six hundred forty) only which works out to 28.090% (twenty nine decimal zero

ercent) above the Estimated cost of Rs.1,29,47,137/-(Rupees one crore twenty nine lakh forty

- »usand one hundred thirty seven) only put to tender.
i You are requested to attend this Office to complete the formal Agreement within
ififteen) days from the stipulated date of start.

You are also requested to starl the work immediately. Please note that time
uments for 120 (one hundred twenty)

Ioived for camrying out the works as entered in the tender doc b, )
fishall be reckoned after 22nd days from 12:10.2048-or-brom.the 1" dey of handing over of she,
ichever is later.

You are also requested to contact with the Assistant Engineer, TCSD-I, CPWD.

gariala for starting of the work please.
Thanking you. - :
‘ Yours faithfully

-$d-
. (Er. V.S.RAQ)
Executive Engineer
Tripura Central Division No.|
CPWD, Agariala AF-S

‘ o:-The Original Agreement No. = 8 ICEISEIEEITCD-UAGTIZW‘?ﬂ4

Execulive Engineer

—
CO CTOR/EE

D
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'T}fPED ENGLISH WERS|OA OF

-COPY-

NO.F.34(66)-REV/78(Shadow)
” GOVERNMENT OF TRIPURA

{REVENUE DEPARTMENT)
Dated, Agartala, the 20" August 1978
To
The District Maglstrate & Collector,
West Tripura District,
AGARTALA
Subject : Transfer of land for construction of quarters for this Central Govt. Employees under
provisions of GFR 282(3).
Sir,

| am directed to refer to your letter Nos.F.10(50)-DM/REV/WEST/77/2308-12 dated
8.7.77, F.10{S0)-DM/REV/WEST/77/994-95 dated 28.3.78 and this Deptt. letter of even numbers dated

16.1.78 and 30.3.78 on the above subject and to convey the approval of the State Government to the
transfer of 30(thirty) acres of land pertaining to C.5.Plot No. 7020(P) contiguous to the 10(ten) acres of
land already transferred from the sald plot vide order mentioned atove of mouJa Gandhigram, Sadar to
thé‘e-éﬁ?rii, P,W.D as per provisions of G.F.R 282(3) for construction of quarters for the Central Govt.
emplo'\r?es with a premium of Rs.1,12,500/- at the rate of Rs.3,750/- per acre as assessed by you.
Necessary arrangement for handing over of 30(thirty) acres of land to S
Representative of the C.P.W.D, may please be made immediately as per ammonia Printed

d map supplied
by the Forest Deptt which is enclosed herewith for the purpose.
Yours faithfully,
Enclo: as above,
1] Sd/'
(B.Datta)
Under Secretary to the
Government of Tripura.
Copy to:-

1) . The Chief Engineer, P.W.D. Trlpura, Agartala.
2) The Deputy Chief Conservator of Forest, Tripura, Agartala.

3) The Superintending Engineer, Assam Central Circle, C.P.W.D, Guwahati-21.
4) The Assistant Engineer, C.P.W.D. Aviation Sub-Division, Agartala Alrpot,

5) The Town and Country Planner, Tripura, Agartala. ......., for Information.

6’. The Director of Land Records & Settlement, Tripur

3, Agartala, A copy of Amonia printed map of
area Is enclosed herewith for Information and necessary actio
7)

n'
The Sub-Divisional Officer, Sadar. A co

py of Amonla printed map of the area is enclosed
herewith for information and necessary action. |
' Sdy
(B.Dutt:
Under Secretary to th

Government of Tripur

ANNEXURE - Q?fij
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T T&HR GOVERNMENT OF INDIA f 'l -
Fra o WAToTRRsTEr CENTRAL PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT =~ s, ¢
FHAYTES ITRTAr OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER Nl
Heel-| TRIPURA -1

&. o.f1. 4. 9@, 39TereiR, 3PRAF1-799009 C.P.W.D. Complex, Usha Bazar, Agartala-799009
Email: nez2eeled | .cpwd@gov.in, Ph:0381- 2951393

File. No:- NGT(GPRA)/TCD-/AGT/2025-26/4 1 2_ Dated:- (3Q.05.2025

e REQEIVED
he Chief Conservator of Forest &

Nodal Officer, FCA ' 3
Olo the Principal Chief Conservator of Forests .
/0. the'P.C.C_. Forasis

Tripura, Agartala. Gowt. of Tripura

Subject: - Proposal for diversion of 14.23188 ha forest land for establishment of GPRA complex,
CPWD, Gandhigram under West Tripura- regarding.

Ref.. - letter No. F 6-1071/LAND/For-2015/Part-1/2416 dated 03/05/2025

Sir,
In response to the referred letter cited above, here with para wise additional information has been
furnished below.
1. This pertains to state government.
2. A copy of letter No. F 34(66)-REV/78 (Shadow) is attached.
3. An area of 40 acres of land was allotted in exchange for payment during 1978-79.
However, only 36.48 acres are currently in possession. Out of which, 8.10 acres have been
utilized for the construction of roads, parks, playgrounds, etc., 4.26 acres have been
utilized for other infrastructure development, and the remaining 24.12 acres remain vacant.
4. This office has already requested to all the District Magistrates and Collectors of Tripura to
provide land for compensatory afforestation covering 14.23188 hectares. However, no
response has been received so far. (Copy attached)

Encl. — As above.

W

Executive Engineer
Tripura central Division-|
CPWD, Agartala-799009

Copy to: -
1. The District Forest Officer, West Forest District, Agartala for kind information please.
2. The Assistant Engineer, TCSD-I, Agartala for kind information please.

Executiv(gin:er

Qb
N 'x\%
e > &
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) HRTIRBR  GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
F %ﬂuﬁhﬁﬁnﬁrﬁmﬂcmrm PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT
RIS 3y OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER

PRISEIHSH  TRIPURA CENTRAL DIVISION-]
& @A, ﬁqﬁ'ﬂ?, SHIEINR, 3RAI-09 C.P.W.D. Complex, Usha Bazar, Agartala-09
Email: nez2eeTed] cpwd@gov.in, Ph:0381- 2951393

Website: htlps://cpwd.gov.in A gﬂ
F. No. - NGT (GPRA)/TCD-I/AGT/2024/ g gz_,_ Dated: 712024

To,
The District Magistrate & Collector
Unakoti, Tripura,

Subject: - Proposal for diversion of 14.23188 ha forest land for establishment of
. GPRA complex, CPWD, Gandhigram under West Tripura- regarding.

Ref.. - Proposal No. FP/T R/Others/118639/2021
Additional information sought in letter no. nil, dated- 27/05/2024.

Sir,

N
. ‘\/ .
Executive Engineer
EE (Tripura-l)
o M CPWD, Agartala-799009
AL qcep-T

Copy to: -

1. The Chief Engineer, CPWD, Agartala-799012 for your kind information,
2. The District Forest Officer, West Forest District, Agartala for kind information please,

\37 The Assistant Engineer, TCSD-, Agartala for kind information please.

Jrg/W @M’/

G "':I‘Aq/ ’ Executive Engineer
spe ile (NGT) Al e ik

Pl

At f\_\ it
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YRAUIPHR  GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HFICENTRAL PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT
SRS H A SIHTITIOFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER
[§¢-1  TRIPURA CENTRAL DIVISION-I

&. ALF. f.afwR, IWeIR, sRaw09 CP.WD. Complex, Usha Bazar, Agartala-09

Email: nez2eeTecd] cpwd@gov.in, Ph:0381- 2951393
Website: httpsy/cpwd.gov.in A0
F. No. - NGT (GPRA)/TCD-VAGT/2024/ m Dated’>” 107/2024

To,
The District Magistrate & Collector
North Tripura, Tripura.

Subject: - Proposal for diversion of 14.23188 ha forest land for establishment of
GPRA complex, CPWD, Gandhigram under West Tripura- regarding.

Ref.: - Proposal No. FP/TR/Others/1 18639/2021
Additional information sought in letter no. nil, dated- 27/05/2024.

w In reference of above cited subject there sought compensation afforestration by the
Forest Conservation Division, Government of India, according to Van (Sanrakshan Evam
Samvardhan) Adhiniyam, 1980 CA has to be proposed over equivalent that is 14.23188 Ha
Non Forest land. So it is requested to kindly identify a non forest 14.23188 Ha land for
compensation afforestration so that the process of FCA certificate has to be processed.

Encl. — Copy of letter no. nil, dated- 27/05/2024. /

!{
Executive Engineer

£ ol EE (Tripura-l)
%‘lé‘fr"j \S;\ﬂ CPWD, Agartala-799009

Copy to: -

1. The Chief Engineer, CPWD, Agartala-799012 for your kind information.
2. The District Forest Officer, West Forest District, Agartala for kind information please.

3~ The Assistant Engineer, TCSD-I, Agartala for kind information please.

Executive Engineer

1#4na
RE Tc'eD- 1
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YRAWPBR  GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
T DHUTAHTICENTRAL PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT
BRI U ABIHTIAIOFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER
: [€@-1  TRIPURA CENTRAL DIVISION-]

&. 9.7, A o, SYEeR, 3FREw09 CP.WD. Complex, Usha Bazar, Agartala-09

Email: nez2eeTcd1 cpwd@gov.in, Ph:0381- 2951393
Website: httpsy/cpwd.gov.in 010
F. No. - NGT (GPRA)/TCD-I/AGT/2024/ 994 Dated ™~ /07/2024

To,
The District Magistrate & Collector
Sepahijala, Tripura.

Subject: - Proposal for diversion of 14.23188 ha forest land for establishment of
GPRA complex, CPWD, Gandhigram under West Tripura- regarding.

Ref.: - Proposal No. FP/TR/Others/1 18639/2021
Additional information sought in letter no. nil, dated- 27/05/2024.

. In reference of above cited subject there sought compensation afforestration by the
Forest Conservation Division, Government of India, according to Van (Sanrakshan Evam
Samvardhan) Adhiniyam, 1980 CA has to be proposed over equivalent that is 14.23188 Ha
Non Forest land. So it is requested to kindly identify a non forest 14.23188 Ha land for
compensation afforestration so that the process of FCA certificate has to be processed.

Encl. — Copy of letter no. nil, dated- 27/05/2024. .

~

Executi\fe/ Engineer
EE (Tripura-l)
CPWD, Agartala-799009

Copy to: -

1. The Chief Engineer, CPWD, Agartala-799012 for your kind information.
2. The District Forest Officer, West Forest District, Agartala for kind information please.

+3 The Assistant Engineer, TCSD-I, Agartala for kind information please,

W~

Executive Engineer
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: HRAEIHR  GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
& : HFICENTRAL PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT
BIUIAD IR IHRITIOFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER

[8T-1  TRIPURA CENTRAL DIVISION-I

IR ﬁm{ GYIENR, 3PRA-09 C.P.W.D. Complex, Usha Bazar, Agartala-09

Email: nez2eeTedl cpwd@gov.in, Ph:0381- 2951393
Website: https;/cpwd.gov.in Ny
F. No. - NGT (GPRA)/TCD-IAGT/2024/ 3 05 Dated="/07/2024

To,
The District Magistrate & Collector
South Tripura, Tripura.

Subject: - Proposal for diversion of 14.23188 ha forest land for establishment of
GPRA complex, CPWD, Gandhigram under West Tripura- rbgarding.

Ref.: - Proposal No. FP/TR/Others/118639/2021
Additional information sought in letter no. nil, dated- 27/05/2024.

™ In reference of above cited subject there sought compensation afforestration by the
Forest Conservation Division, Government of India, according to Van (Sanrakshan Evam
Samvardhan) Adhiniyam, 1980 CA has to be proposed over equivalent that is 14.23188 Ha
Non Forest land. So it is requested to kindly identify a non forest 14.23188 Ha land for
compensation afforestration so that the process of FCA certificate has to be processed.

Encl. - Copy of letter no. nil, dated- 27/05/2024.
-

Executive Engineer
EE (Tripura-l)
CPWD, Agartala-799009

Copy to: -

1. The Chief Engineer, CPWD, Agartala-799012 for your kind information.
2. The District Forest Officer, West Forest District, Agartala for kind information please.

3.~ The Assistant Engineer, TCSD-1, Agartala for kind information please.,

ﬁ:%/
Executive Engineer




YRAWR®R  GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HFICENTRAL PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT
ST SIS ISTITIOFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER
PLIgHSA-1  TRIPURA CENTRAL DIVISION-I
&. M. ﬁtrhm, SYENR, 3TRA-09 C.P.W.D. Complex, Usha Bazar, Agartala-09

Email: nez2eeTed1 cpwd@gov.in, Ph:0381- 2951393
Website: httpsy/cpwd.gov.in 0Ng
F. No. - NGT (GPRA)/TCD-I/AGT/2024/ ;}_9 L Dated: < /07/2024

To,
The District Magistrate & Collector
Dhalai, Tripura.

Subject: - Proposal for diversion of 14.23188 ha forest land for establishment of
GPRA complex, CPWD, Gandhigram under West Tripura- regarding.

Ref.: - Proposal No. FP/TR/Others/1 18639/2021
Additional information sought in letter no. nil, dated- 27/05/2024.

" In reference of above cited subject there sought compensation afforestration by the
Forest Conservation Division, Government of India, according to Van (Sanrakshan Evam
Samvardhan) Adhiniyam, 1980 CA has to be proposed over equivalent that is 14.23188 Ha
Non Forest land. So it is requested to kindly identify a non forest 14.23188 Ha land for
compensation afforestration so that the process of FCA certificate has to be processed.

Encl. — Copy of letter no. nil, dated- 27/05/2024.
Y

-~

el !
Executive Engineer
EE (Tripura-l)
CPWD, Agartala-799009

Copy to: -

1. The Chief Engineer, CPWD, Agartala-799012 for your kind information.
2. The District Forest Officer, West Forest District, Agartala for kind information please.

The Assistant Engineer, TCSD-l, Agartala for kind information please.

Wi

Executive Engineer
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HRAEHR GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

ST URYRICENTR AL PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT
BT SR IHTaRRIOFFICE op THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER

Borddgrea, TRIPURA CENTRAL DIVISION.]

&. afy, ﬁqﬁ'ﬂ?, SYIEWR, STRATI-09 C.P.W.D. Complex, Usha Bazar, Agartala-09
Email: nez2eeTcd] Lpwd@gov.in Ph:0381- 295 1393

Website; htt;;s.'//cpwd.gov.in 22
F.No. - NGT (GPRA)/T CD-I/AGT/2024/ ? ; 9—-— Dated: - /07/2024

To,
The District Magistrate & Collector
West Tripura, Tripura.

Subject: - Proposal for diversion of 14.23188 ha forest land for establishment of
GPRA complex, CPWD, Gandhigram under West Tripura- regarding.

Encl. - Copy of letter no. nil, dated- 27/05/2024.

Executive Engineer
EE (Tripura-|)
CPWD, Agartala-799009

Copy to: -

1. The Chief Engineer, CPWD, Agartala-799012 for your kind information_
2. The District Forest Officer, West Forest District, Agartala for kind information please.
\3” The Assistant Engineer, TCSD-I, Agartala for kind information please.

Executive Engineer
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J'f-:f» HRGWBR  GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

HEABHAATUIIHIICENTRAL PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT
PRI ST BTBIARTIOFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER
i8¢-1  TRIPURA CENTRAL DIVISION-I
&. A1, fa uRR, IWEeIR, siREw.09 CP.WD. Complex, Usha Bazar, Agartala-09

Email: nez2eeTed].cpwd@gov.in, Ph:0381- 2951393
Website: httpsy/cpwd.gov.in 02
F.No. - NGT (GPRA)/TCD-VAGT/2024/ -5 9g Dated: -—707/2024

To,
The District Magistrate & Collector
Gomati, Tripura.

Subject: - Proposal for diversion of 14.23188 ha forest land for establishment of
GPRA complex, CPWD, Gandhigram under West Tripura- regarding.

Ref.: - Proposal No. FP/TR/Others/118639/2021
Additional information sought in letter no. nil, dated- 27/05/2024.

il In reference of above cited subject there sought compensation afforestration by the
Forest Conservation Division, Government of India, according to Van (Sanrakshan Evam
Samvardhan) Adhiniyam, 1980 CA has to be proposed over equivalent that is 14.23188 Ha
Non Forest land. So it is requested to kindly identify a non forest 14.23188 Ha land for
compensation afforestration so that the process of FCA certificate has to be processed.

Encl. — Copy of letter no. nil, dated- 27/05/2024.

-\
— N

Executi\\f{Engineer
EE (Tripura-l)
CPWD, Agartala-799009

Copy to: -

1. The Chief Engineer, CPWD, Agartala-799012 for your kind information.
2. The District Forest Officer, West Forest District, Agartala for kind information please.

~3” The Assistant Engineer, TCSD-I, Agartala for kind information please.

W

Executive Engineer
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. HRAWPR  GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HLIYPFHIUFAHTICENTRAL PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT

WWWHWOFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER

-1 TRIPURA CENTRAL DIVISION-I
&. dLF. {3 ufwR, IWEIWR, sPRae.09 CP.WD. Complex, Usha Bazar, Agartala-09
Email: nez2eeTed].cpwd@gov.in, Ph:0381- 2951393
Website: httpsy/cpwd.gov.in 02
F. No. = NGT (GPRA)/TCD-I/AGT/2024/ 299 e Dated: - /07/2024

To,
The District Magistrate & Collector
Khowai, Tripura.

Subject: - Proposal for diversion of 14.23188 ha forest land for establishment of
GPRA complex, CPWD, Gandhigram under West Tripura- regarding.

Ref.: - Proposal No. FP/TR/Others/118639/2021
Additional information sought in letter no. nil, dated- 27/05/2024.

i In reference of above cited subject there sought compensation afforestration by the
Forest Conservation Division, Government of India, according to Van (Sanrakshan Evam
Samvardhan) Adhiniyam, 1980 CA has to be proposed over equivalent that is 14.23188 Ha
Non Forest land. So it is requested to kindly identify a non forest 14.23188 Ha land for
compensation afforestration so that the process of FCA certificate has to be processed.

Encl. — Copy of letter no. nil, dated- 27/05/2024.

3
Executi\‘/g Engineer
EE (Tripura-l)
CPWD, Agartala-799009

Copy to: -

1. The Chief Engineer, CPWD, Agartala-799012 for your kind informétion.
2. The District Forest Officer, West Forest District, Agartala for kind information please.

"3- The Assistant Engineer, TCSD-|, Agartala for kind information please.

W

Executive Engineer




